March 3, 2011

Seasonally Adjusted Data

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTIES
ADA (1)
ADAMS
BANNOCK (8)
BEAR LAKE
BENEWAH
BINGHAM
BLAINE (5)
BOISE (1)
BONNER
BONNEVILLE (6)
BOUNDARY
BUTTE
CAMAS (5)
CANYON (1)
CARIBOU
CASSIA (2)
CLARK
CLEARWATER
CUSTER
ELMORE
FRANKLIN
FREMONT (9)
GEM (1)
GOODING
IDAHO (4)
JEFFERSON (6)
JEROME (10)
KOOTENAI (3)
LATAH
LEMHI
LEWIS (4)
LINCOLN
MADISON (9)
MINIDOKA (2)
NEZ PERCE (7)
ONEIDA
OWYHEE (1)
PAYETTE
POWER (8)
SHOSHONE
TETON
TWIN FALLS (10)
VALLEY
WASHINGTON
ASOTIN WA (7)
LABOR MARKET AREAS
BOISE CITY-NAMPA MSA (1
BURLEY MicSA (2)
COEUR D'ALENE MSA (3)
GRANGEVILLE SLMA (4)
HAILEY SLMA (5)
IDAHO FALLS MSA (6)
LEWISTON MSA (7)
POCATELLO MSA (8)
REXBURG MicSA (9)
TWIN FALLS MicSA (10)
CITIES
BOISE
CALDWELL
COEUR D' ALENE
IDAHO FALLS
LEWISTON
MERIDIAN
NAMPA
POCATELLO
POST FALLS
REXBURG
TWIN FALLS

United States*
* In thousands

January 2011 2010 Preliminary
CIVILIAN

LABOR % TOTAL
FORCE UNEMP UNEMP EMPLY
759,573 73,766 9.7 685,807
195,295 18,532 9.5 176,763
1,949 330 16.9 1,619
38,777 3,609 9.3 35,168
3,211 190 5.9 3,021
4,295 648 15.1 3,647
23,031 1,786 7.8 21,245
12,473 1,261 10.1 11,212
3,437 365 10.6 3,072
20,113 2,622 13.0 17,491
50,656 3,846 7.6 46,810
4,701 713 15.2 3,988
1,516 99 6.6 1,417
544 55 10.2 489
84,657 10,060 11.9 74,597
3,926 310 7.9 3,617
11,065 783 7.1 10,282
557 53 9.6 504
3,359 528 15.7 2,832
2,568 186 7.2 2,382
11,409 1,110 9.7 10,299
5,936 377 6.4 5,559
5,846 518 8.9 5,328
6,985 848 12.1 6,138
9,025 620 6.9 8,405
7,341 928 12.6 6,413
11,577 917 7.9 10,659
10,349 918 8.9 9,432
71,225 7,722 10.8 63,504
18,234 1,506 8.3 16,728
3,790 404 10.6 3,386
1,773 120 6.8 1,652
2,589 310 12.0 2,279
17,168 1,483 8.6 15,684
10,517 877 8.3 9,640
19,572 1,467 7.5 18,105
2,335 146 6.2 2,189
4,389 266 6.1 4,123
11,006 1,126 10.2 9,879
3,478 369 10.6 3,109
5,989 862 14.4 5,127
5,085 408 8.0 4,676
38,519 3,262 8.5 35,257
4,609 720 15.6 3,889
4,701 507 10.8 4,194
10,344 685 6.6 9,659
294,762 30,070 10.2 264,692
21,583 1,660 7.7 19,923
71,225 7,722 10.8 63,504
9,114 1,048 11.5 8,066
13,017 1,316 10.1 11,701
62,233 4,763 7.7 57,470
29,916 2,152 7.2 27,764
42,255 3,978 9.4 38,277
23,013 2,001 8.7 21,012
48,868 4,180 8.6 44,689
107,132 8,969 8.4 98,163
18,894 2,171 11.5 16,723
22,483 2,208 9.8 20,275
27,507 1,954 7.1 25,553
16,143 1,062 6.6 15,080
33,386 2,844 8.5 30,541
36,126 3,793 10.5 32,333
26,640 2,093 7.9 24,548
13,163 1,321 10.0 11,842
12,644 1,005 7.9 11,639
21,353 1,707 8.0 19,646
153,186 13,863 9.0 139,323

December 2010 Benchmarked

CIVILIAN

LABOR %
FORCE UNEMP UNEMP
758,929 73,381 9.7
194,380 18,026 9.3
1,918 348 18.1
40,087 3,573 8.9
3,189 175 5.5
4,269 608 14.2
23,359 1,874 8.0
12,424 1,163 9.4
3,392 380 11.2
20,125 2,756 13.7
51,118 3,881 7.6
4,768 715 15.0
1,508 116 7.7
571 76 13.4
84,843 10,051 11.8
3,993 254 6.4
11,340 818 7.2
566 51 9.0
3,303 496 15.0
2,458 197 8.0
11,388 1,098 9.6
5,880 330 5.6
5,787 568 9.8
6,862 818 11.9
9,295 687 7.4
7,314 919 12.6
11,707 908 7.8
10,407 961 9.2
71,947 7,797 10.8
15,618 1,407 9.0
3,736 410 11.0
1,740 108 6.2
2,614 360 13.8
17,205 1,369 8.0
10,435 864 8.3
18,820 1,465 7.8
2,387 151 6.3
4,331 288 6.7
11,036 1,011 9.2
3,578 378 10.6
5,949 833 14.0
5,149 385 7.5
38,760 3,414 8.8
4,679 771 16.5
4,694 522 11.1
10,350 911 8.8
293,808 29,564 10.1
21,775 1,682 1.7
71,947 7,797 10.8
9,054 1,027 11.3
12,995 1,240 9.5
62,825 4,789 7.6
29,169 2,376 8.1
43,665 3,951 9.0
22,991 1,936 8.4
49,167 4,375 8.9
106,679 9,486 8.9
19,370 2,412 12.5
22,951 2,499 10.9
27,926 2,194 7.9
15,546 1,128 7.3
33,887 3,200 9.4
36,596 4,123 11.3
27,814 2,343 8.4
13,543 1,478 10.9
12,653 937 7.4
21,718 1,890 8.7
153,690 14,485 9.4

SOURCE: Idaho Department of Labor, Research & Analysis and Public Affairs
** Preliminary Benchmarked Data

TOTAL
EMPLY

685,548

176,354
1,570
36,515
3,015
3,661
21,485
11,261
3,012
17,369
47,237
4,053
1,392
494
74,792
3,739
10,522
515
2,807,
2,261
10,291
5,550
5,219
6,044
8,607,
6,395
10,799
9,445
64,149
14,212
3,326
1,632
2,254
15,836
9,571
17,355
2,236
4,043
10,025
3,199
5,116
4,765
35,346
3,908
4,172
9,438

264,244
20,093
64,149

8,027,
11,755
58,036
26,793
39,714
21,055
44,791

97,193
16,958
20,452
25,733
14,418
30,687
32,473
25,471
12,066
11,715
19,828

139,206

January 2010 Benchmarked
CIVILIAN

LABOR % TOTAL
FORCE UNEMP UNEMP EMPLY
754,660 67,029 8.9 687,631
195,423 16,946 8.7 178,477
1,991 347 17.4 1,644
39,241 3,285 8.4 35,956
3,262 236 7.2 3,026
4,114 526 12.8 3,589
22,888 1,506 6.6 21,383
12,810 1,106 8.6 11,704
3,444 342 9.9 3,102
20,488 2,386 11.6 18,102
50,341 3,296 6.5 47,045
4,694 727 15.5 3,967
1,472 84 5.7 1,388
573 63 11.0 510
84,573 9,252 109 75,321
3,787 313 8.3 3,474
10,994 726 6.6 10,268
556 49 8.8 507
3,432 534 15.6 2,898
2,499 170 6.8 2,329
11,368 1,004 8.8 10,364
5,757 314 55 5,443
5,300 493 9.3 4,807
7,036 840 11.9 6,197
8,899 569 6.4 8,330
7,209 808 11.2 6,401
11,502 790 6.9 10,712
10,306 814 7.9 9,492
70,484 6,984 9.9 63,500
17,570 1,350 7.7 16,219
3,775 351 9.3 3,424
1,769 120 6.8 1,650
2,623 275 10.5 2,348
15,169 1,017 6.7 14,152
10,339 712 6.9 9,627
18,954 1,379 7.3 17,575
2,290 128 5.6 2,161
4,364 202 4.6 4,162
10,995 1,125 10.2 9,870
3,500 321 9.2 3,179
6,063 843 13.9 5,220
5,092 407 8.0 4,685
38,598 3,115 8.1 35,483
4,378 693 15.8 3,685
4,737 479 10.1 4,257
10,389 932 9.0 9,457
294,840 27,580 9.4 267,259
21,333 1,438 6.7 19,895
70,484 6,984 9.9 63,500
8,978 928 10.3 8,050
13,383 1,169 8.7 12,214
61,842 4,085 6.6 57,757
29,343 2,311 7.9 27,032
42,741 3,606 8.4 39,135
20,469 1,510 7.4 18,959
48,904 3,929 8.0 44,975
107,419 8,518 7.9 98,901
18,919 2,071 10.9 16,848
22,162 1,933 8.7 20,229
27,374 1,748 6.4 25,625
15,629 1,022 6.5 14,608
33,484 2,713 8.1 30,771
36,109 3,533 9.8 32,576
26,997 1,954 7.2 25,043
13,026 1,210 9.3 11,816
11,100 620 5.6 10,480
21,387 1,658 7.8 19,729
153,353 14,842 9.7 138,511




